

Item No.- 27
17.07.2025
Court No. 6
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CO 2551 of 2025

**Prakash Chandra Roy
Versus
Amal Mondal & Anr.**

Mr. Sounak Mandal

... for the Petitioner

1. Since I am not inclined to take up this matter on personal grounds, the matter stands released from the list of this Bench.
2. Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for necessary orders.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)