

29.7.025
Ct. 40
Sl.no. 3
samarpita

**CO 2551 of 2025
(ASSIGNED)**

**Prakash Chandra Roy
-Vs-
Amal Mondal & Anr.**

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Sounak Mondal
... for the petitioner

Issue notice upon the opposite parties.

The matter will be listed on **12th August, 2025.**

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)