

3
12.08.2025
Court No. 40
D.Hira

CO 2551 of 2025

**Prakash Chandra Roy
Vs.
Amal Mondal & Ors.**

**Mr. Sounak Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Sounak Mondal.
... for the petitioner**

Let the matter appear in the list on 19th August,
2025.

Affidavit-of-service may be filed in the meantime.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)