

1908
2025
TUESDAY

Court : CB-40
Item : AD-06
Status : OP
ID : 265897
AR : PB-SN

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 2551 OF 2025

PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
VS.
AMAL MONDAL & ANR.

MR. SOUNAK BHATTACHARYA, ADVOCATE
MR. SOUNAK MONDAL, ADVOCATE
MR. ABHIRUP HALDER, ADVOCATE
MR. ANIRBAN SAHA RAY, ADVOCATE

.....for the Petitioner

MR. TAMAL GHOSH, ADVOCATE
MS. SOMDYUTI PAREKH, ADVOCATE

.....for the Opposite Party No. 1

1. Affidavit of service filed by Mr. Bhattacharya, learned Counsel for the petitioner in Court today be kept with the record.
2. An accommodation is sought for by the learned Counsel for the opposite party no. 1, to file affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Such opposition shall be filed on/or before the returnable date i.e. **September 18, 2025**.
4. Learned Trial Court is requested to take up the hearing of the suit and the application after September 18, 2025.
5. Copy of this order may be communicated to the learned Trial Court.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

