

03
18.09.2025
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

CO/2551/2025

PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
VS
AMAL MONDAL AND ANR.

Adv. Tamal Ghosh
Adv. H. K. Jha

... for the Opposite Party.

1. None appears for the petitioner although the learned counsel for the Opposite Party, is present.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 6th November, 2025.
3. Exchanged of affidavits shall be complete in the meantime.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)