

151
11.11.2025
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

CO/2551/2025

PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
VS
AMAL MONDAL AND ANR.

1. None appears on behalf of the parties on the previous occasion.
2. Today also none appears for the parties. No accommodation is sought for.
3. Accordingly, CO 2551 of 2025 is dismissed for default.
4. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)