

04
06.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

CO/2551/2025
+
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
VS
AMAL MONDAL AND ANR.

Adv. Sounak Bhattacharya
Adv. Sounak Mondal
Adv. Bipasha Bhattacharyya
... for the Appellant.

1. Mr. Bhattacharya, learned counsel is present on behalf of the Appellant.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
3. Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept in record.
4. Let the matter be fixed on 8th January, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)