

38
22.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

CO/2551/2025

PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
VS
AMAL MONDAL AND ANR.

Adv. Bipasha Bhattacharyya
.... for the Appellant.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant, is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
3. On prayer of the learned Counsel for the Appellant the instant matter is adjourned to 29th February, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)