

29
26.02.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

CO/2551/2025
+
CAN 1 of 2025

PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
VS
AMAL MONDAL AND ANR.

Adv. Sounak Bhattacharya
Adv. Sounak Mondal
Adv. A. Halder

.... for the Appellant.

Adv. A Das
Adv. D. Mondal

.... for the Respondents.

1. Heard Mr. Bhattacharya, learned Counsel appearing for the revisionist.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents, is present.
3. Let the matter be adjourned till 10th March, 2026 for further hearing.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)