

12.03.2026

DL.33

Court No.40

Sg

**CO 2551 of 2015
in
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Prakash Chandra Roy
Vs.
Amal Mondal and Ors.**

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya
Mr. Sounak Mandal
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharya

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Asish Kr. Das
Mr. Dhiman Mondal

....for the respondent.

1. Both parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 17th March, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)