

12.5. 2026
item No.32
n.b.
ct. no. 40

C.O. 2551 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025

Prakash Chandra Roy
Vs.
Amal Mondal & Anr.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya,
Mr. Sounak Mondal,
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya,
.... For the petitioner.
Sk. Samiul Haque,
.... For the O.P.

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent,
the matter be adjourned till the next returnable date.

The matter be fixed on May 19, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)