

20. 19.05.2026.
Court No.40.
(Pritam)

**CO 2551 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025.**

**Prakash Chandra Roy.
-Vs.-
Amal Mondal & Anr.**

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya,
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Das,
Mr. Dhiman Mandal.

....for the respondents.

Hearing is concluded.

Reserved for judgment.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)